accompanying notes. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the transactions described above had been completed on the
dates indicated, nor is it indicative of future operating results or financial position if the transactions described above are completed.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference herein.

31

Cincinnati Bell Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(dollars in millions)

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

31

Quarter Ended March 31, 2003

Actual

Adjustments for
financing

transactions
Adjustments for
broadband sale

Adjustments for
BCI

debt exchange
offer

Adjustments for
exchange offer

Pro forma
as

adjusted

Revenue $ 480.7 $ �
$ (182.6

3.1
)(d)
(e) $ � $ � $ 301.2

Costs and Expenses
Cost of services and products
(excluding depreciation
included below)

219.4 � (106.6
10.6

)(f)
  (g)

� � 123.4

Selling, general and
administrative

120.3 � (64.9
1.8

)(h)
  (i)

� � 57.2

Depreciation 41.4 � (1.9)(j) � � 39.5
Amortization 0.1 � � � � 0.1
Asset impairments and other 0.3 � � � � 0.3

Total costs and expenses 381.5 � (161.0) � � 220.5

Operating income (loss) 99.2 � (18.5) � � 80.7
Minority interest expense 14.1 � 1.1  (k) � (11.6)(m) 3.6
Interest expense and other
financing costs

45.3 2.9
16.4
2.6

  (a)
  (b)
  (c)

� (1.0)(l) � 66.2

Other expense (income), net (0.1) � � � � (0.1)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes,
discontinued operations and
cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle 39.9 (21.9) (19.6) 1.0 11.6 11.0
Income tax expense (n) 2.0 � � � � 2.0

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before discontinued
operations and cumulative effect
of change in accounting principle 37.9 (21.9) (19.6) 1.0 11.6 9.0
Preferred stock dividends 2.6 � � � � 2.6

Numerator for EPS and EPS
assuming dilution-loss applicable
to common shareowners $ 35.3 $ (21.9) $ (19.6) $ 1.0 $ 11.6 $ 6.4

Basic Earnings (Loss) Per
Common Share
Income (loss) from continuing
operations

$ 0.16 $ (0.10) $ (0.09) $ 0.00 $ 0.05 $ (0.03)

Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per
Common Share
Income (loss) from continuing
operations

$ 0.16 $ (0.10) $ (0.09) $ 0.00 $ 0.05 $ (0.03)

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

32

Weighted Average Common
Shares Outstanding (millions)

Quarter Ended March 31, 2003

Basic 218.9 � � 11.1  (p) 14.1  (q) 244.1
Diluted 219.9 4.3  (o) � 11.1  (p) 14.1  (q) 249.4

32

Cincinnati Bell Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(dollars in millions)

Year Ended December 31, 2002

Actual

Adjustments
for

financing
transactions

Adjustments for
broadband sale

Adjustments
for BCI

debt exchange
offer

Adjustments
for

exchange offer
Pro forma as
adjusted

Revenue $ 2,155.9 $ � $ (904.1
11.7

)(u)
  (v)

$ � $ � $ 1,263.5

Costs and Expenses
Cost of services and
products (excluding
depreciation included
below)

1,027.7 � (519.6
43.5

)(w)
  (x)

� � 551.6

Selling, general and
administrative

487.4 � (277.2
7.1

)(y)
(z)

� � 217.3

Depreciation 471.0 � (284.7)(aa) � � 186.3
Amortization 25.3 � (24.8)(bb) � � 0.5
Restructuring 37.1 � (32.5)(cc) � � 4.6
Asset impairments
and other 2,200.9 � (2,180.6)(dd) � � 20.3

Total costs and
expenses 4,249.4 � (3,268.8) � � 980.6

Operating income (loss) (2,093.5) � 2,376.4 � � 282.9
Minority interest
expense 57.6 � 0.5  (ee) � (45.9)(ii) 12.2
Interest expense and
other financing costs

164.2 11.8
67.7
17.9

  (r)
  (s)
  (t)

� (4.1)(hh) � 257.5

Loss on investments 10.7 � 0.2  (ff) � � 10.9
Other expense (income),
net (0.5) � 1.1  (gg) � � 0.6

Loss from continuing
operations before
income taxes,
discontinued operations
and cumulative effect of
change in accounting
principle (2,325.5) (97.4) 2,374.6 4.1 45.9 1.7
Income tax expense (jj) 105.7 � � � � 105.7

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

33

Year Ended December 31, 2002

Loss from continuing
operations before
discontinued operations
and cumulative effect of
change in accounting
principle (2,431.2) (97.4) 2,374.6 4.1 45.9 (104.0)
Preferred stock
dividends 10.4 � � � � 10.4

Numerator for EPS and
EPS assuming
dilution-loss applicable
to common shareowners $ (2,441.6) $ (97.4) $ 2,374.6 $ 4.1 $ 45.9 $ (114.4)

Basic Earnings (Loss)
Per Common Share
Loss from continuing
operations $ (11.18) $ (0.45) $ 10.87 $ 0.02 $ 0.20 $ (0.47)

Diluted Earnings (Loss)
Per Common Share
Loss from continuing
operations $ (11.18) $ (0.45) $ 10.87 $ 0.02 $ 0.20 $ (0.47)

Weighted Average
Common Shares
Outstanding (millions)
Basic 218.4 � � 11.1  (ll) 14.1  (mm) 243.6
Diluted 218.4 �  (kk) � 11.1  (ll) 14.1  (mm) 243.6

33

Cincinnati Bell Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(dollars in millions)

As of March 31, 2003

Actual
Adjustments for
broadband sale

Adjustments for
BCI debt

exchange offer

Adjustments for
exchange
offer

Pro forma as
adjusted

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 36.4 $ 91.5  (nn)$ � $ � $ 127.9
Restricted cash 7.0 � � � 7.0
Receivables, less allowances 182.8 � � � 182.8
Materials and supplies 29.2 � � � 29.2
Deferred income tax benefits 11.3 � � � 11.3
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 24.6 17.2  (oo) � � 41.8
Assets held for sale 94.4 (94.4)(pp) � � �

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

34

As of March 31, 2003

Total current assets 385.7 14.3 � � 400.0

Property, plant and equipment, net 933.5 � � � 933.5
Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization 40.9 � � � 40.9
Other intangibles, net 66.8 � � � 66.8
Deferred financing costs 57.6 � � � 57.6
Other noncurrent assets 54.9 � � � 54.9
Assets held for sale 54.8 (54.8)(qq) � � �

Total assets $ 1,594.2 $ (40.5) $ � $ � $ 1,553.7

Liabilities and Shareowners' Deficit
Current liabilities
Short-term debt $ 356.3 $ � $ � $ � $ 356.3
Accounts payable 53.6 � � � 53.6
Current portion of unearned revenue and
customer deposits 29.8 � � � 29.8
Accrued taxes 78.5 � � � 78.5
Accrued restructuring 35.3 � � � 35.3
Other current liabilities 131.7 � (1.9)(uu) (43.2)(zz) 86.6
Liabilities to be assumed in sale 133.7 (133.7)(rr) � � �

Total current liabilities 818.9 (133.7) (1.9) (43.2) 640.1

Long-term debt, less current portion 2,184.1 � (45.5)(vv) 5.5  (aaa) 2,144.1
Unearned revenue, less current portion 2.6 � � � 2.6
Deferred income tax liabilities 87.0 � � � 87.0
Other noncurrent liabilities 149.5 � � � 149.5
Liabilities to be assumed in sale 284.8 (284.8)(ss) � � �

Total liabilities 3,526.9 (418.5) (47.4) (37.7) 3,023.3

Minority interest 445.7 � � (413.7)(bbb) 32.0

Commitments and contingencies

Shareowners' deficit
63/4% Cumulative Convertible Preferred
Stock 129.4 � � � 129.4
Common shares, $.01 par value 2.3 � 0.1  (ww) 0.2  (ccc) 2.6
Additional paid-in capital 2,409.3 � 56.4  (xx) 451.2  (ddd) 2,916.9
Accumulated deficit (4,761.8) 378.0  (tt) (9.1)(yy) � (4,392.9)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (12.1) � � � (12.1)
Common shares in treasury, at cost (145.5) � � � (145.5)

Total shareowners' deficit (2,378.4) 378.0 47.4 451.4 (1,501.6)

Total liabilities and shareowners' deficit $ 1,594.2 $ (40.5) $ � $ � $ 1,553.7

34

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

35

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Cincinnati Bell

(a)
Reflects an increase of $2.9 million in non-cash interest expense due to an increase in the interest rate of 21/4% on the Convertible
Subordinated Notes, which increased the total interest rate to 9%.

(b)
Reflects an increase in interest expense related to the Goldman mezzanine financing as follows:

Cash interest expense $ 10.2
Non-cash interest expense 3.5
Amortization of discount 2.0
Amortization of deferred financing costs 0.7

Total interest expense increase related to Goldman mezzanine financing $ 16.4

[…]

The adjustments, which are based upon available information and upon assumptions that we believe to be reasonable, are described in the
accompanying notes. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if the transactions described above had been completed on the
dates indicated, nor is it indicative of future operating results or financial position if the transactions described above are completed.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference herein.

BCI
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(dollars in millions)

Three months Ended March 31, 2003

Actual Adjustments for
amendment of
credit facilities

Adjustments
for

broadband
sale

Adjustments
for BCI debt
exchange
offer

Adjustments
for exchange
offer (H)

Pro forma
as

adjusted

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

42

Three months Ended March 31, 2003

Revenue
Service revenue $ 195.0 $ � $ (182.6)(B) $ � $ �$ 12.4
Product revenue 15.6 � � � � 15.6

Total revenue 210.6 � (182.6) � � 28.0
Costs and expenses
Cost of services (excluding
depreciation included below) 115.4 � (106.6)(C) � � 8.8

Cost of products 13.7 � � � � 13.7
Selling, general and administrative 69.7 � (64.9)(D) � � 4.8
Depreciation 2.0 � (1.9)(E) � � 0.1
Amortization � � � � � �
Restructuring � � � � � �
Asset impairments and other � � � � � �

Total costs and expenses 200.8 � (173.4) � � 27.4

Operating income 9.8 � (9.2) � � 0.6
Interest expense and other financing
costs 21.0 0.4(A) � (1.0)(G) � 20.4
Other income, net (1.1) � 1.1(F) � � �

Loss from operations before income
taxes and cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle (10.1) (0.4) (10.3) 1.0 � (19.8)

Income tax benefit (I) (21.5) � � � � (21.5)

Income (loss) from operations
before cumulative effect of change
in accounting principle $ 11.4 $ (0.4) $ (10.3) $ 1.0 $ �$ 1.7

42

BCI
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(dollars in millions)

Year Ended December 31, 2002

Actual

Adjustments for
amendment of
credit facilities

Adjustments
for

broadband
sale

Adjustments
for BCI debt
exchange
offer

Adjustments
for exchange
offer (W)

Pro forma
as

adjusted

Revenue
Service revenue $ 950.6 $ � $ (900.0)(K) $ � $ �$ 50.6
Product revenue 117.5 � (4.1)(L) � � 113.4

Total revenue 1,068.1 � (904.1) � � 164.0

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

43

Year Ended December 31, 2002

Costs and expenses
Cost of services (excluding
depreciation included below) 552.2 � (517.7)(M) � � 34.5

Cost of products 103.4 � (1.9)(N) � � 101.5
Selling, general and
administrative 301.0 � (277.2)(O) � � 23.8
Depreciation 291.1 � (284.7)(P) � � 6.4
Amortization 24.8 � (24.8)(Q) � � �
Restructuring 32.6 � (32.5)(R) � � 0.1
Asset impairments and other 2,200.6 � (2,180.6)(S) � � 20.0

Total costs and expenses 3,505.7 � (3,319.4) � � 186.3

Operating loss (2,437.6) � 2,415.3 � � (22.3)
Interest expense and other
financing costs 71.6 1.9(J) � (4.1)(V) � 69.4
Gain on investments (0.2) � 0.2(T) � � �
Other income, net (1.6) � 1.6(U) � � �

Loss from operations before
income taxes and cumulative
effect of change in accounting
principle (2,507.4) (1.9) 2,413.5 4.1 � (91.7)

Income tax expense (X) 26.3 � � � � 26.3

Income (loss) from operations
before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle $ (2,533.7) $ (1.9) $ 2,413.5 $ 4.1 $ �$ (118.0)

43

BCI
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(dollars in millions)

As of March 31, 2003

Actual

Adjustments
for

broadband
sale

Adjustments
for BCI debt
exchange
offer

Adjustments
for exchange

offer
Pro forma as
adjusted

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 7.1 $ 91.5(Y) $ � $ � $ 98.6
Receivables, less allowances 66.1 � � � 66.1
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 2.3 17.2(Z) � � 19.5
Assets held for sale 94.4 (94.4)(AA) � � �

Total current assets 169.9 14.3 � � 184.2
Property, plant and equipment, net 1.8 � � � 1.8

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

44

As of March 31, 2003

Other noncurrent assets 0.2 � � � 0.2
Assets held for sale 54.8 (54.8)(BB) � � �

Total assets $ 226.7 $ (40.5) $ � $ � $ 186.2

Liabilities and Shareowner's Deficit

Current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt $ 2.0 $ � $ � $ � $ 2.0
Intercompany payable to Parent
Company, net 1,501.0 � 56.5(FF) 72.2(JJ) 1,629.7
Accounts payable 4.2 � � � 4.2
Accrued service cost � � � � �
Accrued taxes 50.7 � � � 50.7
Accrued restructuring 35.3 � � � 35.3
Other current liabilities 61.6 � (1.9)(GG) (43.2)(KK) 16.5
Liabilities to be assumed in sale 133.7 (133.7)(CC) � � �

Total current liabilities 1,788.5 (133.7) 54.6 29.0 1,738.4

Long-term debt, less current portion 269.8 � (46.0)(HH) � 223.8
Other noncurrent liabilities 31.9 � � � 31.9
Liabilities to be assumed in sale 284.8 (284.8)(DD) � � �

Total liabilities 2,375.0 (418.5) 8.6 29.0 1,994.1

121/2% Junior Exchangeable
Preferred Stock; $.01 par value 413.7 � � (413.7)(LL) �

Commitments and contingencies

Shareowner's deficit
Common stock, $0.01 par value;
100,000,000 shares authorized;
500,000 shares issued and
outstanding at March 31, 2003 � � � � �
Additional paid-in capital 2,859.9 � � 384.7(MM) 3,244.6
Accumulated deficit (5,421.9) 378.0(EE) (8.6)(II) � (5,052.5)

Total shareowner's deficit (2,562.0) 378.0 (8.6) 384.7 (1,807.9)

Total liabilities and shareowner's
deficit $ 226.7 $ (40.5) $ � $ � $ 186.2

44

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

BRCOM Inc.

Edgar Filing: CINCINNATI BELL INC - Form S-4/A

45

(A)
Reflects additional interest expense related to the amended credit facilities for the revolving credit facility borrowings of BCSI Inc., a
subsidiary of BCI. Pursuant to the amended credit facilities, the revolving credit facility interest rates increased to 425 basis points
above LIBOR, an increase of 150 basis points compared to the revolver interest rates incurred prior to the amendment in the first
quarter of 2003.

(B)
Reflects a decrease in revenue generated by the broadband business that will be sold in connection with the broadband sale.